501798706 01/26/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vicente Carsi	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Faurecia Interieur Industrie	
Street Address:	2, Rue Hennape	
City:	Nanterre	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13304142

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (248)689-4071

 Phone:
 248-689-3500

 Email:
 wilson@reising.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8161-3003-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K. Sue Wilson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0424 H \$40.00 1330414Z

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer and in return for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I,
residing at <u>c/ Campoamor 104 Duplicado Puerta 12, Valencia, Spain 46022</u> [Residence Address]
do hereby assign, sell and set over to:
FAURECIA INTERIEUR INDUSTRIE ,[Full Legal Name of Assignee]
which is a Corporation [Type of Legal Entity]
and which is located at 2, Rue Hennape, Nanterre, France 92000 [Assigne's Address]
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the application for United States Letters patent, entitled:
INNER ASSEMBLY OF A VEHICLE WITH DOUBLE CLIPS, AND VEHICLE HAVING SAID ASSEMBLY [Patent Application Title]
which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as:
Serial No13/304,142, filedNovember 23, 2011,
including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications, including original, continuation, and divisional applications, and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in its (or their) own name or names, or in my name, at its (or their) election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries. I hereby authorize Assignee to insert the Serial Number and Filing Date in the spaces provided above.
I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.
And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Date: Juanuay 33,212 Vicente Carsi
STATE OF
COUNTY OF
On this day of, personally appeared before me Vicente Carsi to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
(SEAL)

RECORDED: 01/26/2012

PATENT REEL: 027597 FRAME: 0425